502096262 10/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stuart Harvey Lee	10/12/2012
Jochen Schaepers	10/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robinson Home Products Inc.	
Street Address:	170 Lawrence Bell Drive	
City:	Williamsville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14221	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29434703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129971060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Florek & Endres PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 630-D-380A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth F. Florek

Total Attachments: 2

source=630D380AAssignment101612#page1.tif source=630D380AAssignment101612#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029137 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Stuart Harvey Lee, a United Kingdom citizen with a residence of 110-21 73rd Road, Forest Hills, New York 11375, and Jochen Schaepers, a German citizen with a residence of 340 East 93rd Street, Apt. #26G, New York, NY 10128 (hereinafter individually and collectively "Assignor"), do hereby sell and assign to Robinson Home Products Inc., 170 Lawrence Bell Drive, Williamsville, NY 14221 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in DESIGN FOR: PINCH BOWL, as described in the specification attached hereto, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Stuart Harvey Lee County of This 12— day of 10 __, 2012, before me personally came the above named Stuart Harvey Lee, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of New York

Registration #01AH6213245 Qualified In Queens County Commission Expires Nov. 2, 2013

ZABE AHMED

PATENT **REEL: 029137 FRAME: 0628**

	Jochen Schaepers
State of $O(12)$, 2012 County of $O(12)$, 2012	John
named Jochen Schaepers, to me personally	, 2012, before me personally came the above y known as the individual who executed the to me that he executed the same of his own free Notary Public
	ZABE AHMED Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01AH6213245 Qualified In Queens County Commission Expires Nov. 2, 2013

RECORDED: 10/16/2012

PATENT REEL: 029137 FRAME: 0629